COUN1Y BOARDS OF TAXATION
Small relative size of New Jersey revenue generated by Missouri
corporation did not preclude imposition of business tax. Mark Andy,
Inc. v. Taxation Div. Director, 8 N.J.Tax 593 (1986).
Missouri corporation that actively solicited New Jersey customers was
"doing business" in New Jersey for tax purposes. Mark Andy, Inc. v.
Taxation Div. Director, 8 N.J.Tax 593 (1986).
18:12A-1.10 Subpoenas

CN 972
Trenton, New Jersey 08625.
6. County boards should endeavor to send out judg-
ments at the time decided or as soon thereafter as
practical, and not hold them until November 15. Earlier
disposition will assist the Tax Court· in the processing of
its case load. '
( c) Upon entry of any judgment involving the appeal of a
homestead tax rebat~, veteran's deduction, or a property tax
deduction for persons of the age of 65 or more years, or less
than 65 years of age who are permanently and totally
disabled and certain surviving spouses, the county board
shall, within 10 days from the date of such entry, forward a
copy of said judgment to the Division of Taxation, Local
Property and Public Utility Branch. '
As amended, R.1979 d.385, eff. September 28, 1979.
See: 11 N.J.R. 595(b).
As amended, R.1980 d.40, em January 17, 1980.
See: 12 N.J.R. 97(b).
As amended, R.1981 d.478, effective December 21, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R. 621(a), 13 N.J.R. 948(c).
18:12A-1.13
(c) added.
As amended, R.1984 d.580, effective December 17, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 2760(a), 16 N.J.R. 3480(b) .
Changed address.
Case Notes
Time for seeking review in tax court did not commence where county

reassessment shall submit a plan of work to the county tax
administrator·witpin 30 days of such approval. There.after,
a report on the status of the revaluati<>n or reassessment, as
the case may be, shall l>e filed with the county tax adminis-
trator every 30 days until the program has been completed
and the tax list, has .been filedwitp. the county board of ·
, prescribeo period, the Director shall proceed with his or her
review and approve or disapprove the contract, as provided
by law. · ·
taxation. '
1. 'The plan of work and revalllation :progress report
shall be completed on Form POW /RSR (Plans of
Work/Revaluation Status Report) as prescribed by the
As an1ended; R.1979 d.217, effective June 4, 1979.
See: 11 N.J.R. 263(b), 11 N.J.R359(b).
Amended by R.1990 d.339, effective July 16, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R.1350(a)'. 22 N.J.R. 2183(b).,. . . . .
Assessor required to file plan, schedule and monthly status reports;
county taxation board and Division approval required fo; reassessment
initiated at municipality. · · . ·

Case Notes
Expiration of time for taking appeal requires that school aid table l:)e
fixed. Fort Lee Borough v. Director, Div. of Taxation, 12 N.J.Tax 299
(1992), affirmed 13 N.J.Tax 323, certification denied 134 N.J. 563, 636
A.2d 521. .
Expiration of time for challenging school aid table precludes chal-
lenge to previous year component. Fort Lee Borough v. Director, Div.
of Taxation, 12 N.J.Tax 299 (1992), affirmed 13 N.J.Tax 323, certificaa
tion denied 134 N.J 563, 636 A.2d 521.
18:12A-1.18 Conflict of interest
No commissioner or employee of a county board of
taxation shall have any interest whatsoever, directlv or indi-
rectly, as an officer, stockholder or · employee, ~r in any
other capacity, in a revaluation firm engaged in revaluing
properties in any taxing district within that county.
Amended by R.1994 d.81, effective February 22; 1994.
18:12A-1.20
~..;_/
See: 25 N.J.R. 4951(a}, 26 N.J.R. lllO(a).
18:J,2A.;..l.19 Posting of mies and regulations

accept said cross-petition of appeal for filing but . shall
forthwith return the same to the person filing it, together
with the filing fee, if .the filing fee accompanied said cross-
petition or was otherwise paid. The cross-petition of appeal
to be returned · shall have endorsed thereon the date of
receipt and a statement "Cross-petition is returned by rea-
son of late filing" and shall be accompanied by a judgment
of dismissal by the county board of taxation for late filing.
Amended by R.1981 d.44, effective February 4, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R. 44(d), 13 N.J.R. 165(a).
Effective date material deleted and material concerning appeal to a
county board of taxation added.
Amended by R.1984 d.330, effective August 6, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 1330(a), 16 N.J.R. 2153(a).
"or cross-petition" added.
Amended by R.1988 d.110, effective March 7, 1988.
See: 19 N.J.R. 2264(a), 20 N.J.R. 547(b).
Added (b).
Amended by R.1993 d.481, effective October 4, 1993.
See: 25 N . .J.R. 2653(a), 25 N.J:R. 4604(b).
12A-11 Supp. 5-19-97
18:12!\.-l.20
Case Notes